
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49791 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999.
 

 Processed Fri Dec 19 23:06:18 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141219_215045__dat00.bin

        

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999

-10000
-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -17040
 
 mx: 12599
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 42.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -12799
 
 mx: 17797
 
 µ: -22.7
 
 σ: 100.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9610
 
 mx: 4972
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 138.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49791 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999.  Part 133/144
 

 Processed Fri Dec 19 23:06:30 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141219_215045__dat00.bin

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -10849
 
 mx: 11767
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 99.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11083
 
 mx: 17797
 
 µ: -22.6
 
 σ: 174.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1319
 
 mx: 1923
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 140.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49791 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999.  Part 122/144
 

 Processed Fri Dec 19 23:06:31 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141219_215045__dat00.bin

     

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -17040
 
 mx: 12372
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 112.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -12799
 
 mx: 16634
 
 µ: -22.5
 
 σ: 192.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1022
 
 mx: 1426
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 139.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49791 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999.  Part 108/144
 

 Processed Fri Dec 19 23:06:32 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141219_215045__dat00.bin

     

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -16831
 
 mx: 12599
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 110.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -10942
 
 mx: 16710
 
 µ: -22.4
 
 σ: 184.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2479
 
 mx: 2086
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 142.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49791 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999.  Part 17/144
 

 Processed Fri Dec 19 23:06:33 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141219_215045__dat00.bin

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000
-5000

0

5000

10000

15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999

-10000
-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -11696
 
 mx: 8160
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 85.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -10152
 
 mx: 15917
 
 µ: -22.7
 
 σ: 164.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9610
 
 mx: 4972
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 150.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49791 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999.  Part 113/144
 

 Processed Fri Dec 19 23:06:34 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141219_215045__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

112.0 112.2 112.4 112.6 112.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

112.0 112.2 112.4 112.6 112.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1265
 
 mx: 1028
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 42.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -787
 
 mx: 796
 
 µ: -22.6
 
 σ: 99.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4692
 
 mx: 3212
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 144.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49791 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999.  Part 129/144
 

 Processed Fri Dec 19 23:06:35 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141219_215045__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -801
 
 mx: 693
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 42.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1060
 
 mx: 837
 
 µ: -22.7
 
 σ: 102.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3532
 
 mx: 2995
 
 µ: -23.9
 
 σ: 144.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49791 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999.  Part 27/144
 

 Processed Fri Dec 19 23:06:36 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141219_215045__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

26.0 26.2 26.4 26.6 26.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

26.0 26.2 26.4 26.6 26.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -983
 
 mx: 716
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 40.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -517
 
 mx: 605
 
 µ: -22.7
 
 σ: 95.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3167
 
 mx: 2519
 
 µ: -23.9
 
 σ: 139.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49791 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999.  Part 81/144
 

 Processed Fri Dec 19 23:06:37 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141219_215045__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -698
 
 mx: 552
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 40.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -830
 
 mx: 857
 
 µ: -22.6
 
 σ: 97.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2651
 
 mx: 2360
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 142.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49791 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999.  Part 120/144
 

 Processed Fri Dec 19 23:06:38 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141219_215045__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

119.0 119.2 119.4 119.6 119.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

119.0 119.2 119.4 119.6 119.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -688
 
 mx: 567
 
 µ: -11.6
 
 σ: 41.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2251
 
 mx: 2158
 
 µ: -22.6
 
 σ: 102.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2185
 
 mx: 1996
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 138.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49791 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999.  Part 62/144
 

 Processed Fri Dec 19 23:06:39 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141219_215045__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

61.0 61.2 61.4 61.6 61.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999

-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

61.0 61.2 61.4 61.6 61.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-19T21:50:46.445.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -119
 
 mx: 91
 
 µ: -11.7
 
 σ: 40.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -268
 
 mx: 214
 
 µ: -22.7
 
 σ: 95.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -277
 
 mx: 272
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 138.0


